

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: Recertification-Rebuild Backflow Breaker

Dept./Div.: Water/Water Engineering

Requisition No.: WT1WE020

IFB No.: N21014

Bids Opened: 5-7-2021 11:00 AM

No.:			1	2	3	4
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:			CHWR INC. dba CHWR Mechanical	DeBra-Kuempel, Inc.	Seiter Services	Triton Services, Inc.
CITY:			Trotwood	Cincinnati	Moraine	Mason
STATE & ZIP:			OH 45426	OH 45227	OH 45439	OH 45040
Recommended for Award			X			
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?			NO	NO	NO	NO
CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?			NO	NO	NO	NO
Item #	Description	U/M				

PLEASE READ ALL BID/PROPOSAL RESPONSES TO ENSURE THAT ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM VENDOR IS REVIEWED AND USED IN EVALUATION PROCESS

I			Recertification of Backflow Preventers and Pressure Vacuum Breakers		Each Price		Each Price		Each Price		Each Price	
A	Reduced Pressure Backflow Preventers meeting ASSE Standard 1013	Each	•	\$47.00			\$84.74		\$140.00		\$158.00	
B	Double Check Valve Backflow Preventers meeting ASSE Standard 1015	Each	•	\$47.00			\$84.74		\$140.00		\$158.00	
C	Pressure Type Vacuum Breakers meeting ASSE Standard 1020	Each	•	\$47.00			\$84.74		\$140.00		\$158.00	
	Double Check Valve Backflow Preventers meeting ASSE Standard 1015 installed on Fire Protection Systems.	Each	•	\$135.00			\$361.74		NB		\$168.00	
	Amount to be deducted if more than one device can be tested at the same property address - NORMAL BACKFLOW TESTING ONLY	Each		\$7.00	\$7.00		\$4.00	\$4.00	\$60.00		\$60.00	
II			Reduced Pressure Backflow Preventers meeting ASSE Standard 1013									
	SIZE			Rebuild with Rubber Parts Kit	Rebuild with Metal Parts Kit		Rebuild with Rubber Parts Kit	Rebuild with Metal Parts Kit	Rebuild with Rubber Parts Kit	Rebuild with Metal Parts Kit	Rebuild with Rubber Parts Kit	Rebuild with Metal Parts Kit
	.75"	Each	•	\$114.80			\$204.01	\$597.67	\$157.00		\$149.00	• \$488.00
	1.00"	Each	•	\$134.50			\$204.08	\$597.67	\$157.00		\$149.00	• \$488.00
	1.25"	Each	•	\$147.00	• \$558.85		\$241.69	\$889.13	\$198.00	\$643.00	\$265.00	\$853.00
	1.50"	Each	•	\$147.00	• \$558.85		\$241.69	\$889.13	\$198.00	\$643.00	\$265.00	\$853.00

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: Recertification-Rebuild Backflow Breaker

Dept./Div.: Water/Water Engineering

Requisition No.: WT1WE020

IFB No.: N21014

Bids Opened: 5-7-2021 11:00 AM

No.:		1		2		3		4	
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		CHWR INC. dba CHWR Mechanical		DeBra-Kuempel, Inc.		Seiter Services		Triton Services, Inc.	
CITY:		Trotwood		Cincinnati		Moraine		Mason	
STATE & ZIP:		OH 45426		OH 45227		OH 45439		OH 45040	
Recommended for Award		x							
2.00"	Each	\$147.00	\$558.85	\$241.69	\$889.13	\$198.00	\$643.00	\$265.00	\$853.00
3.00"	Each	\$261.25	\$1,162.10	\$665.38	\$1,280.92	\$496.00	\$1,460.00	\$539.00	\$1,229.00
4.00"	Each	\$261.25	\$1,162.10	\$762.94	\$1,966.19	\$496.00	\$1,460.00	\$635.00	\$1,808.00
6.00"	Each	\$336.20	\$1,365.60	\$782.84	\$2,989.86	\$516.00	\$1,710.00	\$734.00	\$2,890.00
Additional fee per device for rebuilding of a "Watts 900 model type" backflow preventer		Each	\$0.00	\$990.32		\$70.00		\$605.00	
Reduced Pressure Backflow Preventers meeting ASSE Standard 1015		Each							
.75"	Each	\$123.25	\$183.66	\$157.10	\$239.70	\$164.00	\$181.00	\$264.00	\$395.00
1.00"	Each	\$123.25	\$185.00	\$157.10	\$239.70	\$164.00	\$185.00	\$264.00	\$395.00
1.25"	Each	\$123.25	\$245.00	\$185.25	\$325.50	\$164.00	\$270.00	\$362.00	\$535.00
1.50"	Each	\$123.25	\$245.00	\$200.70	\$385.44	\$164.00	\$270.00	\$362.00	\$535.00
2.00"	Each	\$123.25	\$249.50	\$200.70	\$385.44	\$164.00	\$276.00	\$362.00	\$535.00
3.00"	Each	\$100.80	\$499.00	\$379.88	\$1,340.30	\$164.00	\$1,177.00	\$560.00	\$1,045.00
4.00"	Each	\$100.80	\$499.00	\$524.44	\$2,025.96	\$164.00	\$1,177.00	\$560.00	\$1,521.00
6.00"	Each	\$148.00	\$763.40	\$727.52	\$2,025.96	\$164.00	\$1,419.00	\$688.00	\$2,533.00
Double Check Valve Type Backflow Preventer Meeting ASSE Standard 1015 Installed On Fire Suppression Systems									
.75"	Each	\$293.25	\$393.60	\$479.86	\$561.70	NB	NB	\$264.00	\$395.00
4.00"	Each	\$270.80	\$684.00	\$981.44	\$2,302.96	NB	NB	\$560.00	\$1,521.00
6.00"	Each	\$318.00	\$933.30	\$1,004.53	\$2,302.96	NB	NB	\$688.00	\$2,533.00
Pressure Vacuum Breaker Backflow Preventers Meeting ASSE Standard 1020									
.75"	Each	\$67.00	\$175.36	\$201.89	\$223.38	\$102.00	\$170.00	NB	\$149.00

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: Recertification-Rebuild Backflow Breaker

Dept./Div.: Water/Water Engineering

Requisition No.: WT1WE020

IFB No.: N21014

Bids Opened: 5-7-2021 11:00 AM

No.:		1		2		3		4				
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		CHWR INC. dba CHWR Mechanical		DeBra-Kuempel, Inc.		Seiter Services		Triton Services, Inc.				
CITY:		Trotwood		Cincinnati		Moraine		Mason				
STATE & ZIP:		OH 45426		OH 45227		OH 45439		OH 45040				
Recommended for Award		X										
	1.00"	Each	•	\$67.00	\$175.36	\$216.22	\$223.38	\$104.00	\$170.00	NB	•	\$159.00
	1.50"	Each	•	\$71.15	\$244.15	\$230.12	\$379.06	\$112.00	\$258.00	\$139.00		NB
	2.00"	Each	•	\$71.15	\$244.15	\$230.12	\$379.06	\$112.00	\$258.00	\$139.00		NB
4	Fee for any broken appointments without prior notification to the contractor	Each	•	\$0.00		\$90.00		\$185.00		\$90.00		
5	Additional plumbing work - fixed hourly rate during normal hours of operation	Each	•	\$55.00		\$96.80		\$80.00		\$82.00		
5A	Scheduling problems or emergencies - fixed hourly rate for work after normal hours of operation, weekends, and holidays	Each	•	\$78.50		\$145.20	\$193.60	\$120.00		\$123.00		
	The City shall receive a discount for related items not listed herein.			3%		0%		10%		20%		
	Firm Price Agreement Through May 31, 2022 YES / NO If NO, for how long?			YES		YES		YES		YES		3%
	Options to renew for additional 12-months June 1, 2022 through May 31, 2023 Maximum Percentage of increase			NO	2%	NO	5%	NO	5%	YES		3%
	Options to renew for additional 12-months June 1, 2023 through May 31, 2024 Maximum Percentage of increase			NO	3%	NO	8%	NO	7%	YES		3%
	Options to renew for additional 12-months June 1, 2024 through May 31, 2025 Maximum Percentage of increase			NO	4%	NO	2%	NO	10%	YES		3%
	TERMS:			NET 30		NET 30		NET 30		NET 30		
	FOB:			Dest.		Dest.		Dest.		Dest.		

• = lowest bid X = vendor selected for award

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: Recertification-Rebuild Backflow Breaker

Dept./Div.: Water/Water Engineering

Requisition No.: WT1WE020

IFB No.: N21014

Bids Opened: 5-7-2021 11:00 AM

No.:	1	2	3	4
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:	CHWR INC. dba CHWR Mechanical	DeBra-Kuempel, Inc.	Seiter Services	Triton Services, Inc.
CITY:	Trotwood	Cincinnati	Moraine	Mason
STATE & ZIP:	OH 45426	OH 45227	OH 45439	OH 45040
Recommended for Award	x			

THE FOLLOWING VENDORS WERE SOLICITED BUT DID NOT BID:

1. Apex Mechanical (CERT)
2. Johnstone Supply
3. Waibel Energy Systems
3. Pester Plumbing
4. Aero Mechanical
5. PL Mechanical
6. Osterfeld Inc.
7. Reick Services
8. Frye Mechanical
9. Temco Inc.
10. Unifed Construction Services